Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 04251003 Call Order: 003 Proposal: E4Y29-R0 District:04

Counties: BROWARD

Road Name: BROWARD GENERAL PAVEMENT REPAIRS - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 44932427201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 365

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 10/03/25

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 13

Proposal Budget Estimate: $125,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The work under this Contract consists of repair, refurbishment, and/or replacement of pavement (Rigid and Flexible) on the State
Highway System in Broward County.
The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Bid Price Proposal.

ADVERTISED ESTIMATE: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the Department s advertised
estimate amount of $125,000.00 and not the contractor s bid total.

PRE-QUALIFIED: Contractor does not need to be pre-qualified.
PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

GENERAL LIABILITY: The limits of coverage shall not be less than $1,000,000 for each occurrence and not less than a
$5,000,000 annual general aggregate, inclusive of amounts provided by an umbrella or excess policy. The limits of coverage
described herein shall apply fully to the work or operations performed under the Contract, and may not be shared with or
diminished by claims unrelated to the contract. The policy/ies and coverage described herein may be subject to a deductible. Pay
all deductibles as required by the policy. No policy/ies or coverage described herein may contain or be subject to a Retention or a
Self-Insured Retention.

PLEASE READ STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION FY 2025-26 (SECTION 7-13) FOR
INSURANCE LIMITS.
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Item

0110- 4-10
0121-70- 2
0305- 1-

0327-70- 1
0327-70- 5
0327- 70- 6
0334- 1-13
0337- 7-82

0337- 7-83

0350- 5-
0350- 6-
0352- 70-
0353- 70-
0401- 70- 3
0710- 11-101
0710-11-141

0713-103-101
0713-103-102

0713-103-201
E706- 1-42

Call Order: 003 Proposal: E4Y29-R0O
Description

Section 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)

REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE
FLOWABLE FILL, MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS ONLY

BITUMINOUS CRACK AND JOINT SEALING FOR ASPHALTIC
CONCRETE ROADWAY

MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2" AVG DEPTH
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-
22

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76
-22

CLEANING & SEALING JOINTS- CONCRETE PAVEMENT
CLEANING & SEALING RANDOM CRACKS- CONCRETE PAVEMENT
GRINDING CONCRETE PAVEMENT

CONCRETE PAVEMENT SLAB REPLACEMENT

RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- ACRYLIC
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED
GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"

PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES

PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 8" EXIT LANE AT INTERCHANGE
ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT

PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES

REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS
B)
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Unit

SY
CY
LF

SY
SY
SY
TN
TN

TN

LF
LF
SY
CY
CF
GM
GM

GM
GM

GM
EA

Quantity

200.000
10.000
528.000

220.000
70.000
890.000
85.000
12.000

8.000

100.000
528.000
100.000
20.000
20.000
1.000
1.000

0.200
0.200

0.200
50.000
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