Florida Department of Transportation **Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities**

Letting: 04251003 Call Order: 003 Proposal: E4Y29-R0 District:04

Counties: **BROWARD**

Road Name: BROWARD GENERAL PAVEMENT REPAIRS - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 44932427201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 365 Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 10/03/25

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

> Special Start Date: N/A 13

Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$125,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The work under this Contract consists of repair, refurbishment, and/or replacement of pavement (Rigid and Flexible) on the State Highway System in Broward County.

The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Bid Price Proposal.

ADVERTISED ESTIMATE: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the Department's advertised estimate amount of \$125,000.00 and not the contractor s bid total.

PRE-QUALIFIED: Contractor does not need to be pre-qualified.

PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

GENERAL LIABILITY: The limits of coverage shall not be less than \$1,000,000 for each occurrence and not less than a \$5,000,000 annual general aggregate, inclusive of amounts provided by an umbrella or excess policy. The limits of coverage described herein shall apply fully to the work or operations performed under the Contract, and may not be shared with or diminished by claims unrelated to the contract. The policy/ies and coverage described herein may be subject to a deductible. Pay all deductibles as required by the policy. No policy/ies or coverage described herein may contain or be subject to a Retention or a Self-Insured Retention.

PLEASE READ STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION FY 2025-26 (SECTION 7-13) FOR INSURANCE LIMITS.

Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Call Order: 003 Proposal: E4Y29-R0			
ALT Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section 0001 ASPHALT	REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)		
0110- 4-10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	SY	200.000
0121-70- 2	FLOWABLE FILL, MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS ONLY	CY	10.000
0305- 1-	BITUMINOUS CRACK AND JOINT SEALING FOR ASPHALTIC CONCRETE ROADWAY	LF	528.000
0327- 70- 1	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH	SY	220.000
0327-70-5	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2" AVG DEPTH	SY	70.000
0327-70- 6	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH	SY	890.000
0334- 1-13	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C	TN	85.000
0337- 7-82	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22	TN	12.000
0337- 7-83	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76 -22	TN	8.000
0350- 5-	CLEANING & SEALING JOINTS- CONCRETE PAVEMENT	LF	100.000
0350- 6-	CLEANING & SEALING RANDOM CRACKS- CONCRETE PAVEMENT	LF	528.000
0352- 70-	GRINDING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	100.000
0353- 70-	CONCRETE PAVEMENT SLAB REPLACEMENT	CY	20.000
0401-70-3	RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- ACRYLIC	CF	20.000
0710- 11-101	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	1.000
0710- 11-141	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"	GM	1.000
0713-103-101	PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES	GM	0.200
0713-103-102	PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 8" EXIT LANE AT INTERCHANGE ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT	GM	0.200
0713-103-201	PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES	GM	0.200
E706- 1-42	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS B)	EA	50.000